Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Mar 11, 2014
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
VW3A5102
motor choke - 48 A - for variable speed drive
Main
Commercial Status Commercialised
Product or component
type
Motor choke
Range compatibility Altivar 61
Altivar 71
Product specific appli-
cation
Output filter
Thermal losses 250 W
[In] rated current 48 A
2
3
Product compatibility ATV61H075N4
ATV61HD11N4
ATV61HD11Y
ATV61HD15N4
ATV61HD18N4
ATV61HU15N4
ATV61HU22N4
ATV61HU30M3
ATV61HU30N4
ATV61HU30Y
ATV61HU40M3
ATV61HU40N4
ATV61HU40Y
ATV61HU55M3
ATV61HU55N4
ATV61HU55Y
ATV61HU75M3
ATV61HU75N4
ATV61HU75Y
ATV61W075N4
ATV61W075N4C
ATV61WD11N4
ATV61WD11N4C
ATV61WD15N4
ATV61WD15N4C
ATV61WD18N4
ATV61WD18N4C
ATV61WU15N4
ATV61WU15N4C
ATV61WU22N4
ATV61WU22N4C
ATV61WU30N4
ATV61WU30N4C
ATV61WU40N4
ATV61WU40N4C
ATV61WU55N4
ATV61WU55N4C
ATV61WU75N4
ATV61WU75N4C
ATV71H075N4
ATV71HD11N4
ATV71HD11Y
ATV71HD15N4
ATV71HD18N4
ATV71HU15N4
ATV71HU22N4
ATV71HU22Y
ATV71HU30M3
ATV71HU30N4
ATV71HU30Y
ATV71HU40M3
ATV71HU40N4
ATV71HU40Y
ATV71HU55M3
ATV71HU55N4
ATV71HU55Y
ATV71HU75M3
ATV71HU75N4
ATV71HU75Y
ATV71P075N4Z
ATV71PD11N4Z
ATV71PU15N4Z
ATV71PU22N4Z
ATV71PU30N4Z
ATV71PU40N4Z
ATV71PU55N4Z
ATV71PU75N4Z
ATV71W075N4
ATV71WD11N4
ATV71WD15N4
ATV71WD18N4
ATV71WU15N4
ATV71WU22N4
ATV71WU30N4
ATV71WU40N4
ATV71WU55N4
ATV71WU75N4
ATV61HU22S6X
ATV61HU30S6X
ATV61HU40S6X
ATV61HU55S6X
ATV61HU75S6X
ATV71HU15S6X
ATV71HU22S6X
ATV71HU30S6X
ATV71HU40S6X
ATV71HU55S6X
ATV71HU75S6X
4
Nedded quantity 1
Electrical connection Terminal, connection capacity: 10 mm² (AWG 6)
Complementary
Motor cable length <= 70 m unshielded cable P motor 2.2...11 kW at 500...690 V with 1 motor choke
<= 45 m shielded cable P motor 2.2...11 kW at 500...690 V with 1 motor choke
<= 100 m unshielded cable P motor 2.2...7.5 kW at 500...600 V with 1 motor
choke
<= 50 m shielded cable P motor 2.2...7.5 kW at 500...600 V with 1 motor choke
<= 95 m unshielded cable P motor 0.75...18.5 kW at 380...480 V with 1 motor
choke
<= 85 m shielded cable P motor 0.75...18.5 kW at 380...480 V with 1 motor choke
<= 260 m unshielded cable P motor 2.2...7.5 kW at 200...240 V with 1 motor
choke
<= 200 m shielded cable P motor 2.2...7.5 kW at 200...240 V with 1 motor choke
DV/Dt 1000 V/µs max at 690 V
750 V/µs max at 500 V
500 V/µs max at 400 V
Tightening torque 1.5 N.m
Maximum drive output frequency 100 Hz
Protection type Thermal protection by temperature-controlled switch, tripping temperature: 125
°C for <= 250 V AC, <= 0.5 A
Product weight 8 kg
Environment
IP degree of protection IP20 with kits VW3A9612,613
IP00
Ambient air temperature for operation -10...50 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -25...70 °C
Contractual warranty
Period 18 months